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Methodology

This study was conducted on behalf of Expedia by Northstar Research Partners, a global strategic research firm.
The survey was conducted online from February 22-March 19 across North America, Europe, South America
and Asia-Pacific using an amalgamated group of best-in-class panels. The study was conducted among 18,229
respondents across 23 countries.

The interview was conducted in the appropriate local language(s) of each country. Each country’s sample
represents a random sample of adults who traveled by airplane and stayed in a hotel in the past year. Those
who have not traveled by air or stayed in a hotel were disqualified. Sample sizes by market were as follows:

NORTH AMERICA ASIA-PACIFIC

United States 1,000 1,000 | Australia | 600
Canada 1,000 (France RNV 600
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Global Highlights
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Travelersin Asia-Pacific tend to take more average flights per year
than those in Europe or the Americas

/ MOST Flights Taken x / LEAST Flights Taken x

m— Thaianc e o BB e s
| Average |
total
|
.‘-Jjapan _ 9.1 number of The Netherlands - 3.1
S 7 flights taken .
i "> [ 76 (Personal + ™ B
. Business) ]
New Zealand _ 5.8
| I l France - 3.3
% Malaysia [ 5.5 i
| _ Taiwan - 3.8
- Hong Kong _ 5.2 7
| L Germany - 3.9
E, United States _ 4.8
N : :; United Kingdom - 3.9
B0 ey D
] i Australia - 4.0
Singapore [ 4.6
~ 1 — ]
y Austria - 4.1
H itzerland _ 4.5 ’ North America - i
| Latin Ameri @ o [
— i 4 turope i
PR ) . .
“‘...""'.'..I' South Korea _ 45 ’ Asia-Pacific Brazil . 4.4 /

)RTHSTAR



Young people and men take more total flights, largely driven by
more business flights, with some sectors flying more than others

Average Number of Flights Per Year

/ By Age

B Personal M@ Business

18-34

35-49

50+

~

Ve

By Gender

B Personal M@ Business

Men

Women 4.5

5.3

/
~

By Profession/Sector
(Business Flights Only)

-

Business
Manufacturing/Tech
Agriculture
Finance/Legal
Education
Marketing/Media
Real Estate

Retail
Transportation/Travel

Government

/
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While the majority of personal flights are in Economy class,
nearly half of business traveler flightsare in a Premium class

/ Personal — Service Class \ / Business — Service Class \
(Average # of Flights) (Average # of Flights)

W First m First
. 0.6 ,
W Business W Business
Premium Premium
Economy Economy
Economy Economy
2.1
Basic Basic 0.8
\Economy / vconomy /
97% of travelers have taken a 38% of travelers have taken a
Personal flight in the past year Business flight in the past year

1 B RTHSTAR



A majority are using online or mobile check-in, but many still rely on
printed boarding passes, with just 1 in 5 using only the mobile version

Flight Check-In

-

H Online

~

m Mobile

Airport

o /

45% of those over 50 still
check-in at the airport, while
just 28% of those 18-34 still do
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Boarding Pass

-~

H Mobile Only
m Both

Printed Only

N

~

/

32% of those who work in
Marketing / Media use
the mobile version only



Most recline their seat to sleep or on long-haul flights, with many Asian
and Latin American travelers being most likely to recline soonest

/When do you

typically recline
your seat?

Most Likely To Recline
As Soon As Allowable

= Thailand 36%
% Malaysia 34%

Only whenI'm & | Brazil 34%
. 42% i
going tosleep

Japan 33%

If it's a long flight 0 ® India 31%
(3 hours ormore) - 38% \ — i
After take-off when an
. 21% / Most Likely To Think \

announcement is made
permitting it ..
Reclining Is Rude

If th in front of S LT .
€ personin fronto . 16% == United Kingdom 37%

you does =S

7 I j Belgium 35%

After drink/meal r— 7
service has finished . 16% — The Netherlands | 31%
i I l Italy 29%
| never recline my seat, i
| think its rude 20% Spain 29%
- ]
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If a passenger is misbehaving, most would notify airline staff, but
some travelers would choose to ignore it or confront them directly

If there was a passenger \ / Most Likely To
misbehaving incident on g Remain Quiet / Ignore It

a plane, would you ... P

Notify airline staffon
62%
the plane

Japan 39%

I j Belgium 36%
I l France 34%

I
‘The Netherlands 33%

\ u Switzerland 31% /

Most Likely To

Remain quiet/ignore it 25%

Confront Them Directly
Confront a misbehaving 9% 7
passenger directly ? -!-I Germany 22%
I .
‘ Austria 20%
Record the incident u Switzerland 15%
using your phone 4% 7
video/camera I l France 14%

\ o\ =
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Most travelers have a generally positive view of airline travel, but
prefer to keep to themselves for the most part

Agreement With Statements About Airline Travel

W Agree Strongly @ Agree Somewhat Top 2 Box
A little small talk is fine, but | prefer to keep to myself fortrr]r;ofﬁ;ﬁz | 81%
For the most part, fellow passengers are considerpaatésc:;c :gtgtrasr | 81%
| dread sitting next to someone who talks too much | 74%
Generally speaking, airline travel is fun andexciting | 74%
I would like reclining seats banned ot: nr:t’; Iseiit Srﬁitrrti_c;czgltf(;gshetts | 56%
| often feel annoyed at parents traveling with cryiToguze(t:tr)]iﬁjr eor: | 559%
| 11% |
E
6%

It's ok to wake a passenger if they are snoring 11% | 54%
When sitting next to someone | don't know, | will often engage 5% | 34%
them in conversation and talk to them during the flight = 0
The person seated in the middle of the row is entitled toboth 6% | 33%
armrests

I've been treated unfairly or felt a ticketing agent, flight attendant 24%

or another member of airport staff was rude to me

| often drink more than 2 alcoholic beverages during air travel 21%

(including beverages consumed at the airport or onboard)
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Seat Kickers are the most annoying globally, a majority in many
European markets fear the Aromatic passenger

Most Annoying Overall ... Most Annoying Flight Behaviors To Travelers In ...

/ \ ﬁeat Kicker / Bumper / Grabbem / Aromatic Passenger \

63% I l France
61% u Switzerland
|

Seat Kicker / == United Kingdom
Bumper / 51%
Grabber

57%

56%

54%

50%

o 58% | Austria
IR I _
Aromatic 9, FSOUth Korea 58% Belgium
Passenger a3% — -

s \ miSpain 5sy \,-. Germany

. / Inattentive Parent \ / Personal Space Violator
Inattentive .

50%

ANG

p t 39%
aren “Taiwan 56% ls Mexico 44%
) ::.: | South Korea 48% = Thailand 43%
Personal == United Kingdom 46% % Spain 41%
Space 34% —
Violator BBl Australia 45% I l France 41%
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Wi-Fiis far and away the most important hotel amenity, surpassing a
fridge, toiletries and hotel freebies

Most Important Hotel Amenities

O Veryimportant

In-room compact fridge for
food/drinks/medicine, etc.

Complimentary toiletries

Freebies such as spa credits, Wi-
Fi, food & beverage credits, etc.

Bar and restaurant on premises
In-room entertainment options
Room service

Complimentary snacks

Pool

Gym/fitness center
Spa/masseuse

Minibar stocked with food and
beverages for purchase

Babysitting/day care/
nanny service

O Somewhat important Top 2 Box

Wi-Fi 68% [ 7 192%

| 78%

| 77%

| 75%

| 69%

| 63%

| 62%

| 60%

| 57%

40%
A 39%
39%
24%
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/ Most Wi-Fi Obsessed

Brazil

L= United States

.

Singapore

B Very important

~

/ Least Wi-Fi Obsessed

Japan

I Felglum

Netherlands
—

Sl
s .

Australia

\- Germany

W Very important
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Price, location and complimentary Wi-Fi are the most important

factors when choosing a hotel

Most Important In Hotel Booking Decision

O Very important @ Somewhat important Top 2 Box

Price | 95%
Location | 94%
Complimentary Wi-Fi 91%
Room size | 81%
Star rating | 75%
Room with a view | 74%
Complimentary parking | 73%
3rd party reviews | 73%
Recommendations from
family/friends | 71%
Food & beverage options | 70%
Eco-friendly | 66%
Family-friendliness | 64%
Uniqueness of hotel/property | 62%

RTHSTAR

/ Most Price Focused

Brazil

E Malaysia

I*i Canada

= United States
=

.

B Very important

Singapore

~

/ Least Price Focused

W Very important

Netherlands

\-'i oo
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Relatively few admit to naughtier hotel activities, with South Koreans,
Americans and Indians most likely to admit to a range of behaviors

/ When Staying In A Hotel, \ / Most Likely To Book A

Hotel Room To Be Intimate
Have You Ever ...

i.i | South Korea
BE—= United States
Booked a hotel room for — i

the purpose of being 20% o HMndia
intimate with someone —

EThailand

o l 3 Mexico 27%
Had a fling withsomeone -
7%

you met in the hotel
/ Indian Travelers Are\
d The Most Likely To ...
Ordered an X-rated adult B ‘

0,
movie to watch onTV 7%

50%

30%

28%

27%

Had a fling with someone 21%
you met in the hotel °
Invited a stranger up to
your room that you met 21%

Invited a stranger up to online/on a dating app

your room that you met 6%

online/on a dating app Ordered an X-rated adult .
K T / \ movie to watch on TV 14% /
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Being dirty or displeasing are top reasons to switch rooms, but many
will change for noisy neighbors or uncomfortable temperature

/ Reasons To Switch \ / Most Bothered \

By Noisy Neigh
Hotel Rooms ... y Noisy Neighbors

Sk .
New Zealand 63%

Room is dirty % United States 60%
(displeasing smell, 87%
=== United Kingdom 59%

stained linen, etc.) —_

Generally displeased I* Canada 58%

with the state of the - 59% ,
room gl Australia 55%/
Noisy neighbors or -

51%
common areas
| / Most Bothered \

By Room Temperature

Room is too hot
24%
or too cold ]
%Malaysm 36%

[5Singapore 35%
Bad view I9%

.
®1llnd|a 35%
rolose toelevators

ORTHSTAR

Brazil 35%
8%
/ \ 2 8 Hong Kong 33% /
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Tipping standards vary dramatically by country with the US
outpacing all other countries and Malaysia the least generous

Acceptable Tip For Hotel Employees - Globally

/E Most Generous — United States \
—

mS4ormore MmS$2-3 @Slorless [ Nothing

EmS4ormore MS$2-3 MmSlorless ONothing
Porter/ Porter/
. 27% 35% 17% 21% baggage carrier
baggage carrier
Room service
Housekeeper
Room service 25% 32% 16% 28% Valet
, k Concierge
Housekeeper 25% 31% 16% 28% .
/E Least Generous — Malaysia \
=
7 B RM16 or more ERM6-15 @ RMS orless O Nothing
Porter/ 5% | 8% |
Valet 22% 31% 18% 29% baggage carrier - >
Room service [EAIELA 26% | 41% |
Housekeeper 23% | 43% |
Concierge 22% 26% 15% 38% Valet 20% | 36% |

\ Concierge 28% | 44% )
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Inattentive Parents, Hallway Hellraisers and In-Room Revelers are
most annoying globally, followed by Complainers

Most Annoying Overall

4 )

Inattentive
45%
Parent

Hallway

. 41%
Hellraiser 0

In-Room
Reveler

Complainer

.. Most Annoying Hotel Behaviors To Travelers In ...

~

62%

Inattentive Parent

“ Taiwan
Hong Kong

50%

50%

./

Epa—
Australia
N LT

50%

/

B United States

—

IThe Netherlands

“Taiwan
s L=

United Kingdom

Hallway Hellraiser
54%
52%
52%

50%

49%

United Kingdom
\ I l Italy

In-Room Reveler
I j France
i.‘lzJSouth Korea
%Malaysia
New Zealand

/\

51%

50%

48%

48%
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50%

LT
p

I )
1Austr|a
— German
y
-

ﬂSwitzerIand
I jFrance

Complainer

49%
41%
41%

41%

ISingapore 47% /

39%

Hong Kong

ANE
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Malaysia — Flight Etiguette Highlights

APPROPRIATE WAY TO PASS
SLEEPING SEATMATE

PREFFERED CHECK-IN

% G =

SEAT PREFERENCE

’: Wake themupand 4694

>~ ask them tomove

B 3 2 e ils Airport Mobile Online Aisl Middl Wind
isie I e Indow
(peryear) Climb over Climb over
Total 17%  14%  69% Total 28% 3%  69% wfBaCktothem @  FACINGthem
(V) 0
18-34  16% 17% 67% 18-34  19% 4% 77% 14% \]-rl 14%
Personal - 3.6 3549 19%  11%  70% 3549 36% 3% 61% 0) :

Stay in your seat 26%

so+ 13% 4%  83% 50+ 52% 0% 48% until they getup

ﬂ 3.3 ®4.0

Business —1.9

TOP IN-FLIGHT ACTIVITIES FLIGHT INCENTIVES MOST ANNOYING TRAVELERS

.ll 2.2 & 1.6 : (Would Consider)
Sleep 83% Volunteer to give |
’ up your seat for a 30%

. voucher/incentive
Watch
21%

Seat Kicker/

0,
Bumper/Grabber h 57%

Aromatic
0,
Passenger - 36%

o Paying to upgrade
FEELING COMFORTABLE TV/movies 64% H
Take Off Shoes 1 check-in kiosk

(but keep socks on) L.|sten to
music/podcasts

1'\ 22% @33%
ik Read
Go Barefoot

P ax §rx

Talk to my travel
companions

XTHSTAR

Paying for in-flight
Wi-Fi

Leaving your travel
companion to take
a free upgrade

None of the above

] 14%

Inattentive Parent

Audio Insensitive

Personal Space
Violator

B
| ES

F 25%




Malaysia — Hotel Etiquette Highlights

NUMBER OF HOTEL NIGHTS
(per year)

| X & 3.1
[ Y )

VACATION PLANNING

Book flight &

hotel package 21%
e 4%
4%
e 11%

TYPE OF ACCOMODATION
(First choice)

Big chain hotel 37%

Boutique hotel | 27%
Vacation/holiday
rental

Bed+breakfast
shared bathroom

] 14%

] 10%

Short-term room

rental :| 8%

Hostels [| 4%

FREQUENTLY/ALWAYS ...

Use the hotel's :I o
toiletries ] 72%

Use the privacy o
indicator to... :I 44%

Unpack my

belongings into... :I 34%
Take a longer :I 33%
shower orbath | °
Share my hotel EI
19%

room on social...

RTHSTAR

TOP HOTEL AMENITIES
(Very important)

wie [ 7%
Complimentary
toiletries - 53%
Freebies - 50%
(credits, etc.) °
Room service - 45%

MOST ANNOYING TO FIND IN
YOUR ROOM ON CHECK-IN

secbugs [N 57%
Cigarette smoke 1
or foul smell - 56%
Finding a used 1 .
condom or... - 41%
Hair in the bed - 24%

Room key
. 23%
malfunction

REASONS TO BOOK
(Very important)

Location 63%

Complimentary o
Wi-Fi I 71

Complimentary
50%
b I 0%

Family-friendliness F 43%

MOST ANNOYING GUESTS

Reveler 48%
Hallway ] %
Hellraiser - 44%
Inattentive ]

Parent - 35%
Party-goer - 34%

Bar Boozer J- 27%

Price b 74%
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